

As-Read Bid Letting Results for December 19, 2018

| Order No. | UPC No. | Project Number | Route No. | District | County | Vendor Code | Contractor | Contractor's Bid | Exceeds |
|-----------|----------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------------|------------|-------------|---|------------------|---------|
| 206 | 113452 | ST2D-033-F19,P401 | VARIOUS | Salem | FRANKLIN | W016 | WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$440,138.12 | |
| 207 | 113453 | ST2C-962-F19, P401 | VARIOUS | Salem | HENRY | W016 | WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$401,444.33 | |
| 209 | 113455 | ST2A-962-F19, P401 | VARIOUS | Salem | SALEM | A006 | ADAMS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | \$488,106.35 | \$ |
| | | | | | | W016 | WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$507,787.81 | |
| 210 | 113358 | SS2A-962-F19,P401 | VARIOUS | Salem | SALEM | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$902,596.50 | |
| | | | | | | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$1,114,709.64 | |
| 212 | 114110 | LM2E-962-F19,P401 | VARIOUS | Salem | SALEM | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$1,946,739.95 | |
| | | | | | | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$2,102,157.62 | |
| 326 | 112823, 112824 | ST3C-963-F19, N501 | VARIOUS | Lynchburg | HALIFAX | W016 | WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$2,566,484.77 | |
| 327 | 112852, 112853 | LM3A-963-F19, N501 | LM3A; VARIOUS | Lynchburg | AMHERST | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$1,900,406.44 | |
| | | | | | | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$2,166,292.18 | |
| 439 | 113378 | SS4A-964-F19,P401 | VARIOUS | Richmond | HANOVER | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$1,606,436.62 | |
| | | | | | | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$1,631,855.72 | |
| 848 | 113664 | ST8C-968-F19, N501 | VARIOUS | Staunton | FREDERICK | W016 | WHITEHURST PAVING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$1,072,413.80 | |
| | | | | | | R626 | RUSSELL STANDARD CORPORATION | \$1,112,893.55 | |
| 850 | 113678, 113809 | LM8B-968-F19,N501 | VARIOUS | Staunton | SHENANDOAH | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$2,499,942.37 | \$ |
| | | | | | | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$2,532,210.74 | |
| 851 | 113663 | SS8A-968-F19,N501 | VARIOUS | Staunton | ROCKBRIDGE | B896 | BOXLEY MATERIALS COMPANY | \$779,860.11 | |
| | | | | | | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$802,760.32 | |
| 968 | 114227 | SS9B-029-F19, N501 | VARIOUS | Northern Virginia | FAIRFAX | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$1,175,263.18 | \$ |
| 970 | 114228 | LM9A-96A-F19, N501 | VARIOUS | Northern Virginia | FAIRFAX | S026 | SLURRY PAVERS, INC. | \$2,055,817.82 | |

As-Read Bid Letting Results for December 19, 2018

| Order No. | UPC No. | Project Number | Route No. | District | County | Vendor Code | Contractor | Contractor's Bid | Exceeds |
|-----------|---------|--|--------------|----------|--------------|-------------|--|------------------|---------|
| A09 | 113641 | (NFO) 9999-964-581, N501 | VARIOUS | Richmond | RICHMOND | H018 | HAYMES BROTHERS, INC. | \$1,673,050.00 | \$ |
| | | | | | | S1190 | SRD, INC | \$1,751,800.00 | |
| | | | | | | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$1,858,820.00 | |
| | | | | | | C3607 | CORMAN KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | \$1,864,776.09 | |
| | | | | | | M813 | MCCLAIN & CO., INC. | \$2,099,590.00 | |
| A10 | 113640 | (NFO) 9999-964-582, N501 | VARIOUS | Richmond | RICHMOND | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$1,524,700.00 | |
| | | | | | | M683 | M. D. MILLER CO., INC. | \$1,856,340.00 | |
| A11 | 104661 | (NFO)0001-020-S82,C501 | 0001 | Richmond | CHESTERFIELD | S1303 | SHOOSMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$3,789,226.36 | \$ |
| | | | | | | C1331 | J. R. CASKEY, INC. | \$3,850,275.25 | |
| | | | | | | B850 | BRANSCOME INC. | \$4,058,235.11 | |
| | | | | | | B028 | BLAKEMORE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | \$4,138,172.95 | |
| | | | | | | F451 | FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$4,180,532.25 | |
| | | | | | | G303 | ALLAN MYERS VA, INC. | \$4,333,333.00 | |
| | | | | | | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$4,470,404.88 | |
| | | | | | | K003 | J. L. KENT & SONS, INC. | \$4,837,013.07 | |
| A14 | 112714 | 9999-964-368, N501 | VARIOUS | Richmond | RICHMOND | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$394,310.00 | |
| | | | | | | L159 | L. S. LEE, INC. | \$408,540.50 | |
| | | | | | | M004 | MAKCO, INCORPORATED | \$612,126.00 | |
| A16 | 86316 | 0723-034-708, B625; 0723-034-708, M501, B625 | 0723 | Staunton | FREDERICK | K108 | KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC. | \$1,315,696.62 | |
| | | | | | | F440 | FAIRFIELD-ECHOLS, LLC | \$1,433,668.40 | |
| | | | | | | F451 | FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$1,594,621.00 | |
| | | | | | | A013 | ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | \$1,983,256.75 | |
| | | | | | | S018 | SHIRLEY CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC | \$2,438,984.00 | |
| A17 | 110615 | 0460-035-603, B634 | 0460 | Salem | GILES | L005 | LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$2,259,498.02 | |
| | | | | | | C1334 | CROSSROADS BRIDGE INC | \$3,237,563.00 | |
| | | | | | | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$3,296,739.15 | |
| | | | | | | D1153 | DLB ENTERPRISES LLC | \$3,736,264.44 | |
| A18 | 111719 | 0220-044-055,B651 | 220 BUSINESS | Salem | HENRY | L005 | LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$463,810.00 | \$ |
| A21 | 98960 | (NFO)0921-082-759, B691; (NFO)0921-082-759, M501 | 0921 | Staunton | ROCKINGHAM | K108 | KANAWHA STONE COMPANY, INC. | \$1,593,020.40 | |
| | | | | | | A013 | ALLEGHENY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | \$1,947,955.86 | |
| | | | | | | F440 | FAIRFIELD-ECHOLS, LLC | \$2,006,764.68 | |

As-Read Bid Letting Results for December 19, 2018

| Order No. | UPC No. | Project Number | Route No. | District | County | Vendor Code | Contractor | Contractor's Bid | Exceeds |
|-----------|-------------------|---|-----------|----------------------|----------------|-------------|--|------------------|---------|
| | | | | | | F451 | FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$2,079,739.25 | |
| A22 | 112897, 113403 | (NFO) 0664-131-858, C-501; 0664-131-858,P401 | 0664 | Hampton Roads | CHESAPEAKE | G303 | ALLAN MYERS VA, INC. | \$3,197,777.00 | \$ |
| | | | | | | C333 | CURTIS CONTRACTING, INC. | \$3,731,684.32 | |
| | | | | | | B850 | BRANSCOME INC. | \$3,913,030.18 | |
| A23 | 59259, 111060 | (NFO)0655-034-274, M501; (NFO)0655-034-892, C501 | 0655 | Staunton | FREDERICK | P013 | PERRY ENGINEERING COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$5,333,007.90 | |
| | | | | | | P680 | PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION, LLC | \$5,748,415.38 | |
| | | | | | | B319 | BRANCH CIVIL, INC. | \$6,785,885.00 | |
| A24 | 110614 | 0685-011-805,B678 | 0685 | Salem | BOTETOURT | B728 | D. A. BROWN, INC. | \$2,106,233.52 | \$ |
| | | | | | | E008 | ENGLISH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$3,665,183.19 | |
| A25 | 110616 | F327-077-770, B656 | 0327 | Salem | PULASKI | C1334 | CROSSROADS BRIDGE INC | \$662,531.59 | |
| A28 | 113564 | (NFO)PT9I-96A-D01,N501 | VARIOUS | Northern Virginia | NORTHERN VA | A477 | ARTHUR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | \$878,150.00 | \$ |
| | | | | | | F034 | FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | \$915,442.00 | |
| | | | | | | F373 | FINLEY ASPHALT & SEALING, INC. | \$917,906.00 | |
| A31 | 112770 | 0015-076-249,M501 | 0066 | Northern Virginia | PRINCE WILLIAM | F034 | FORT MYER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION | \$991,684.18 | \$ |
| | | | | | | R478 | RSG LANDSCAPING & LAWN CARE, INC. | \$1,099,142.45 | |
| A32 | 111050 | 0644-034-894, N501 | 0644 | Staunton | FREDERICK | M1117 | M & F CONCRETE, INC. | \$367,182.74 | |
| A42 | 110578 | (NFO)0081-095-066, B679; (NFO)0081-095-066, B680 | 0081 | Bristol | WASHINGTON | L005 | LANFORD BROTHERS COMPANY, INCORPORATED | \$2,605,732.80 | |
| | | | | | | O017 | ORDERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. | \$3,308,954.72 | |
| A43 | 114191 | (NFO)9999-967-317,N501 | VARIOUS | Culpeper | CULPEPER | M1117 | M & F CONCRETE, INC. | \$184,020.08 | |
| | | | | | | E971 | EL-X ENTERPRISES | \$285,752.00 | |
| | | | | | | F373 | FINLEY ASPHALT & SEALING, INC. | \$290,742.46 | |
| A46 | 109889 | 9999-961-437,N501 | Various | Bristol | BRISTOL | T1107 | THE TRUESDELL CORPORATION | \$525,525.00 | |
| | | | | | | D582 | DEANGELO BROTHERS, LLC | \$534,794.60 | |
| | | | | | | T567 | TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. | \$688,013.78 | |
| | | | | | | A1092 | A & A SAFETY, INC. | \$697,725.12 | |
| | | | | | | R991 | RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN, INC. | \$788,221.20 | |

As-Read Bid Letting Results for December 19, 2018

| Order No. | UPC No. | Project Number | Route No. | District | County | Vendor Code | Contractor | Contractor's Bid | Exceeds |
|-----------|---------|--|-----------|----------------|--------------|-------------|---|------------------|---------|
| | | | | | | T998 | TOTAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, LLC | \$791,036.00 | |
| | | | | | | W210 | BURLEIGH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | \$1,037,698.40 | |
| A47 | 112605 | 0064-965-345,N501,B687 | | Hampton Roads | NORFOLK | K214 | K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC. | \$1,117,935.21 | |
| | | | | | | K129 | KLICOS PAINTING COMPANY, INC. | \$1,255,522.00 | |
| | | | | | | E1053 | ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC. | \$1,276,430.00 | |
| | | | | | | E989 | ELITE CONSTRUCTORS OF VIRGINIA, INC USED IN VA ELITE CONTR, INC | \$1,397,088.39 | |
| | | | | | | M1038 | MANOLIS PAINTING, INC. | \$1,530,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | E928 | EURO PAINT, LLC | \$1,596,500.00 | |
| | | | | | | A1000 | ATLAS PAINTING AND SHEETING CORP. | \$1,690,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | S1198 | SAFFO CONTRACTORS, INC. | \$1,774,900.00 | |
| | | | | | | S1346 | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC | \$2,101,000.00 | |
| | | | | | | M481 | MONOKO, LLC | \$2,171,198.00 | |
| | | | | | | B919 | BLASTECH ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$2,196,000.00 | |
| N01 | 93077 | (NFO)0064-121-195, B635; (NFO)0064-121-195, C501 | 0173 | Hampton Roads | NEWPORT NEWS | C3607 | CORMAN KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | \$22,963,391.87 | |
| | | | | | | G303 | ALLAN MYERS VA, INC. | \$25,737,777.00 | |
| | | | | | | W002 | WAGMAN HEAVY CIVIL, INC. | \$26,477,642.90 | |
| | | | | | | W140 | INFRASTRUCTURE AND INDUSTRIAL CONSTRUCTORS SOUTHEAST, INC. | \$26,968,862.60 | |
| | | | | | | M047 | MCLEAN CONTRACTING COMPANY | \$29,843,490.75 | |
| N97 | 103084 | 0606-089-R31; 0606-089-R31,C501; 0606-089-R31,P101 | 0606 | Fredericksburg | STAFFORD | H021 | HENDERSON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. | \$2,646,937.94 | |
| | | | | | | K003 | J. L. KENT & SONS, INC. | \$2,648,447.27 | |
| | | | | | | F451 | FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$2,987,920.64 | |
| U66 | 102997 | 0608-007-R75,N501 | 0608 | Staunton | AUGUSTA | A671 | A & J DEVELOPMENT AND EXCAVATION, INC. | \$195,258.60 | |
| | | | | | | M1117 | M & F CONCRETE, INC. | \$212,023.55 | |
| | | | | | | C024 | A. R. COFFEY AND SONS, INC. | \$239,247.73 | |
| | | | | | | P203 | PEARSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. | \$239,777.74 | |
| | | | | | | F451 | FIELDER'S CHOICE ENTERPRISES, INC. | \$333,616.92 | |